

## SYMPHONY VILLAGE EMERGENCY INFORMATION FORM

In the event of severe weather problems, power failures, other possible disaster situations, or personal emergencies, the Symphony Village Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) members could be your first responders prior to the arrival of professional emergency response personnel. To help us as first responders, we are asking that you voluntarily complete this confidential Emergency Information Form and return it to the SV Management Office. A group of your Symphony Village neighbors have completed classes and are certified by Queen Anne's County as members of CERT.

## IN AN EMERGENCY DIAL 911 FIRST.

All information given on this form will be held in strict confidence and will be used for emergencies only.

Time Last Name.	
Print Street Address:	
Please voluntarily complete this form and	return it to the clubhouse office.
Names of all Occupants in your home:	
Home Phone:	Garage Door Keypad Code:
	Cell Phone #2:
Email Address:	
Who has key access to your home in case	
Neighbor:	Phone:
	Phone:
Do you or any of the occupants of your ho	ome have any of the following disabilities?
Vision: Hearing: Respirator	y (oxygen): Mobility (walker, wheelchair):
Other: Please specify:	
If evacuation is necessary, do you require	
Do you have any pets in the home?	(yes or no & type)

Print I act Names

## Please remember to keep the *File of Life* Emergency Information updated and on your refrigerator.

## What is CERT?

CERT training promotes a partnering effort between emergency services and the people that they serve. The goal is for emergency personnel to train members of neighborhoods, community organizations, or workplaces in basic response skills. CERT members are then integrated into the emergency response capability for their area.

If a disastrous event overwhelms or delays the community's professional response, CERT members can assist others by applying the basic response and organizational skills that they learned during training. These skills can help save and sustain lives following a disaster until help arrives. CERT skills also apply to daily emergencies.

Symphony Village CERT Mission Statement

The mission of the Symphony Village Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) is two-fold:

- 1. To prepare, protect, and assist our families, friends, and neighbors within Symphony Village in the event of a minor or major disaster before official emergency personnel can arrive
- 2. To assist the Queen Anne's County Emergency Management organization, as requested

Revised October 2015. InfoFormgrd2Update2015.indd